
1 
Agreement No. 18-032-4-R 

Amendment No.2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 18-032-4-R 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on _________________ by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 18-032-4-R (“Main Agreement”) dated August 21, 2017, between ABACUS INC. (“Contractor”) 
and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
1. CONTRACT TERM: Pursuant to Section 2. The Period of Performance shall be extended to from 

October 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           ABACUS INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED:           AUTHORIZED:  
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________ 
                                                                        
NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS                      NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: PURCHASIN AGENT                                          TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF
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Zone 97 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 

Pay 
Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 
Gateway 

Health 
Professionals 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 
@WORK 

Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 98 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 

Pay 
Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 
Gateway 

Health 
Professionals 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 
@WORK 

Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 99 - NOVA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 
 

Pay Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

 
Maximum 

Hourly Pay Rate 
Not to Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Gateway Health 
Professionals 

 
Delta-T 
Group, 

Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing Source, 
Inc. 

1 $8.32 $29.67 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $36.80 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $42.73 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $53.87 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $68.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $87.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $103.87 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $133.80 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 100 - NOVA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 
 

Pay Band 

 

Minimum Hourly 
Pay Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

Home Care 
Advantage, 

Inc. dba HCA 
Staffing 

 
Gateway 

Health 
Professionals 

 
Delta-T 
Group, 

Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 
 

Premier Staffing Source, Inc. 

1 $8.32 $29.67 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $36.80 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $42.73 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $53.87 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $68.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $87.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $103.87 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $133.80 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 101 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 
 
Pay Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

Maximum 
Hourly Pay 
Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Gateway Health 
Professionals 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 
@WORK 

Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 102 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 

Pay 
Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

Maximum 
Hourly Pay 
Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Gateway Health 
Professionals 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 
@WORK 

Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 103 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 
 

Pay Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

Maximum 
Hourly Pay 
Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 

@WORK Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 104 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non- 
Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 
 

Pay Band 

 

Minimum Hourly 
Pay Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 
 

Premier Staffing Source, Inc. 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 105 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non- 
Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 
 

Pay Band 

 

Minimum Hourly 
Pay Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF



Zone 106 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non- 
Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 
 

Pay Band 

 

Minimum Hourly 
Pay Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F3631E4D-6710-4E3A-BDD5-9D2F6C9E7AFF
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